Newmar Corporation
Warranty Department
If you have any questions regarding this T.S.B., please contact a Warranty Service Representative at Newmar Corporation.
72185 County Road 3
Nappanee, IN  46550
800.858.4924
Fax   219.773.2007
Technical Service Bulletin

• If you have any questions you can reach Spartan Chassis Cust Service @ 800-543-4277 (Option 1)
Although this is not a recall, Spartan Chassis is committed to serving you with your best interests in mind.
Best Regards,
Wayne Ridge
Product Improvement Administrator
Spartan Chassis, Inc.
Should the servicing facility have any billing questions, call Wayne Ridge at 517-543-6400 ext.445
                                         Spartan Chassis, Inc.
                                           Customer Service Group
 SPARTAN CHASSIS, INC. ·  1000 REYNOLDS RD · CHARLOTTE, MI 48813 · USA
 [517] 543-6400 · FAX [517] 543-9264
Final with Vantive
VINNUM
SALES
ORDER EBDYBLD Vantive Chassis Last Name
4VZBT1D966C055184 55184 X NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Simmons
4VZBT1D986C055185 55185 X NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Estes
4VZAU1C926C055273 55273 X TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAU1P956C055133 55133 X FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Heritage) Smith
4VZAT1C986C054762 54762 1TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Hall
4VZBT1J906C054925 54925 1FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Vssery
4VZAT1C926C055177 55177 1NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (ACA Heritage) Tordonato
4VZBR1J976C054922 54922 X FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1J906C054924 54924 5FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D906C054952 54952 2FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D926C054953 54953 1FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D986C054957 54957 1FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Harville
4VZBR1D996C055291 55291 X NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Gilmore
4VZAT1C926C055387 55387 1TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Striplin
4VZAT1C946C055388 55388 X TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Wasley
4VZAT1C917C055432 55432 2TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C956C055433 55433 1TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBT1D936C055305 55305 X NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C9X6C055279 55279 1NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Townsend
4VZAT1C986C055281 55281 5NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZBR1D946C054954 54954 X FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition) Morris Construction, Inc
4VZAT1C9X6C055282 55282 6NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Freeman
4VZBT1D996C055308 55308 2NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) G & D Travel LLC
4VZBT1D906C055309 55309 2NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Armstrong
4VZBR1D9X6C055400 55400 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Brosius Coach, LLC
4VZBR1D916C055401 55401 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Vanderpool
4VZAU1C937C055431 55431 5TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA
4VZBT1D956C055435 55435 2TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme) Kuchler
4VZAT1C956C055450 55450 6TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Boling
4VZBT1D937C055550 55550 2TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBR1D936C055402 55402 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) England
4VZBR1D956C055403 55403 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Rielly
4VZBR1D976C055404 55404 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Manning
4VZBT1D9X6C055429 55429 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Alexander
4VZAT1C976C055451 55451 6TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBR1D976C055452 55452 2TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR1D996C055453 55453 2TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR1D906C055454 55454 5TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D906C055455 55455 4TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Holcombe, Jr
4VZBT1D926C055456 55456 5TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MM
4VZAT1C906C055310 55310 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Lilienthal
4VZAT1C926C055311 55311 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZVU1R906C055376 55376 2FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K3(Heritage) Anderson
4VZAT1C966C055392 55392 5NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Yeley
4VZBT1D976C055405 55405 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Cajun Condo LLC
4VZBT1D996C055406 55406 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Barb
4VZBT1D946C055457 55457 4TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Matteson
4VZAT1C997C055548 55548 6TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C907C055549 55549 7TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR3D987C055277 55277 3TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZAT1C986C055393 55393 9NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Hale
4VZBT1D906C055407 55407 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Morency
4VZBT1D926C055408 55408 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire)
4VZBT1D966C055458 55458 4TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D986C055459 55459 4TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Foster
4VZBT1D957C055551 55551 3TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA
4VZBT1D946C055409 55409 5NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Marcangelo
4VZBT1D906C055410 55410 5NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire) Hurley Family Revocable T
4VZBT1D926C055411 55411 5NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C936C055494 55494 9NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Anderson
4VZAU1C907C055547 55547 9TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR3D947C055356 55356 8TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZAT1C926C055650 55650 6TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select) Cohen
4VZAT1C927C055651 55651 1TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBT1D967C055509 55509 7NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C906C055565 55565 6TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZAT1C926C055566 55566 6TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBR1D926C055567 55567 5TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Isis LLC
4VZBR1D946C055568 55568 7TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MM
4VZAU1C987C055649 55649 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBT1D907C055652 55652 7TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBR1D977C055503 55503 4NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D946C055569 55569 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Richardson
4VZBT1D906C055570 55570 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D927C055653 55653 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme) Fisher
4VZBT1D966C055654 55654 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBT1D947C055508 55508 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D926C055571 55571 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D946C055572 55572 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Boudreaux
4VZBR1D927C055506 55506 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C976C055692 55692 6TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Robbins
4VZAT1C916C055719 55719 7TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D947C055507 55507 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D927C055510 55510 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
Page 1
Final with Vantive
4VZBT1D967C055512 55512 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D987C055574 55574 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Kase
4VZBR1D9X7C055575 55575 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D917C055576 55576 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D937C055577 55577 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D956C055693 55693 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Susie George, LLC
4VZAT1C967C055720 55720 7TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select) Long
4VZBT1D947C055511 55511 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D937C055578 55578 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D957C055579 55579 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D937C055581 55581 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D957C055582 55582 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C956C055691 55691 7TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Forbis
4VZBT1D976C055694 55694 9TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D947C055721 55721 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBR1J946C055557 55557 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1J926C055560 55560 9FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZBT1D917C055580 55580 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D996C055695 55695 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Reihardt
4VZAU1C917C055718 55718 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D987C055722 55722 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBR1D916C055723 55723 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme) Jackson (Montana) Proper
4VZAT1C917C055513 55513 7NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C937C055514 55514 9NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C957C055515 55515 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C977C055516 55516 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Wilbanks
4VZAT1C907C055518 55518 9NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) D.R. Schofield, LLC
4VZAT1C927C055519 55519 9NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C997C055520 55520 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) Janzen
4VZAT1C907C055521 55521 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C927C055522 55522 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR1J966C055558 55558 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition) Klein
4VZBT1J966C055559 55559 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Linsmeyer
4VZAT1C907C055583 55583 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C927C055584 55584 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C967C055670 55670 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C947C055523 55523 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C967C055524 55524 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR3D947C055552 55552 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZBR1D946C055635 55635 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition) Johnson
4VZBR1D966C055636 55636 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition) Vail
4VZBR1D986C055637 55637 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D986C055638 55638 9FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Venetis
4VZAT1C956C055738 55738 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) Hembree
4VZAT1C9X7C055588 55588 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C917C055589 55589 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C987C055590 55590 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C9X7C055591 55591 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C917C055592 55592 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C937C055593 55593 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C957C055594 55594 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBT1D9X6C055639 55639 9FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZAT1C9X6C055640 55640 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C916C055641 55641 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZBR1D9X7C055656 55656 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D917C055657 55657 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D937C055658 55658 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D957C055659 55659 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D917C055660 55660 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) G & H Enterprises, LLC
4VZBT1D937C055662 55662 8NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D957C055663 55663 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D977C055664 55664 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Cox
4VZBT1D997C055665 55665 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C906C055713 55713 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C976C055739 55739 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZAT1C967C055782 55782 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C947C055585 55585 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C967C055586 55586 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C987C055587 55587 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZBR1D9X7C055740 55740 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Doxey
4VZBR1D917C055741 55741 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAU1C967C055780 55780 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C987C055783 55783 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBT1D987C055785 55785 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme) Dufour
4VZVU1E987C054872 54872 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K3(Heritage)
4VZBR1D937C055742 55742 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Browning
4VZBT1D927C055748 55748 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Pike
4VZBT1D947C055749 55749 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D907C055750 55750 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D927C055751 55751 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Budnick
4VZAT1C957C055336 55336 7TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBT1D996C055714 55714 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZAU1C987C055781 55781 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C9X7C055784 55784 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C986C055846 55846 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr) JM Farms - Pioneer LLC
4VZAT1C9X6C055847 55847 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
Page 2
Final with Vantive
4VZBR1D9X6C055848 55848 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MM
4VZBR3D937C055655 55655 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZBR1D997C055745 55745 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C987C055671 55671 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C9X7C055672 55672 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR1D907C055746 55746 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Rousseau
4VZBR1D927C055747 55747 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Hartwell
4VZBT1D947C055752 55752 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D967C055753 55753 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D976C055810 55810 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZAT1P956C055815 55815 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle) Klaus' Towing, Inc
4VZAT1P996C055817 55817 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZBR1D927C055859 55859 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZAT1C917C055673 55673 3NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C937C055674 55674 6NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR3D977C055724 55724 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZBR1D996C055811 55811 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D906C055812 55812 8FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D906C055813 55813 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Bynum
4VZBT1D926C055814 55814 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Unique Travel, LLC
4VZBT1D916C055853 55853 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D936C055854 55854 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZAT1C947C055666 55666 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C967C055667 55667 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C987C055668 55668 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C9X7C055669 55669 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C957C055675 55675 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C977C055676 55676 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR1D977C055744 55744 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C957C055756 55756 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C997C055758 55758 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C907C055759 55759 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZBR1D916C055849 55849 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Jon R Hillegas Trust
4VZBT1D966C055850 55850 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D986C055851 55851 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D9X6C055852 55852 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR3D987C055862 55862 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZAT1C967C055863 55863 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C9X7C055865 55865 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C946C055925 55925 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZAT1C966C055926 55926 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBR1D966C055927 55927 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR3D947C056006 56006 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZAT1C997C055761 55761 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C907C055857 55857 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D9X7C055916 55916 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D986C055928 55928 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D986C055929 55929 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Petroleum
4VZBT1D946C055930 55930 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D997C056346 56346 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D907C056347 56347 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D927C056348 56348 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D947C056349 56349 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAU1C947C054871 54871 6FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Heritage)
4VZBR1D957C055743 55743 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) CLS Enterprises, LLC
4VZBT1D9X7C055755 55755 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C977C055760 55760 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C907C055762 55762 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C927C055763 55763 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C9X6C055816 55816 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C936C055818 55818 8FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAU1C927C055856 55856
4VZBT1D937C056004 56004 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBT1D907C056350 56350 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D967C056353 56353 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C947C055764 55764 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C967C055765 55765 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C927C055858 55858 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C987C055864 55864 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) Long
4VZAT1C957C055868 55868 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) Wells
4VZAT1C997C055873 55873 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) Northern Auto Exchange L
4VZBR1D9X7C056340 56340 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D917C056341 56341 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAT1C937C055870 55870 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C957C055871 55871 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C917C056001 56001 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D977C056005 56005 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZAT1C977C055872 55872 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C907C055874 55874 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) Greer Roofing Co Inc
4VZBR1D917C055917 55917 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D957C055338 55338 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZAT1C997C055937 55937 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZBT1D996C056068 56068 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D906C056069 56069 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR1D957C056343 56343 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D977C056344 56344 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
Page 3
Final with Vantive
4VZBR1D997C056345 56345 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D957C056424 56424 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBR1D957C055337 55337 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D957C055968 55968 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZBT1D977C055969 55969 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition) Nitch
4VZAT1C967C056057 56057 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D987C056059 56059 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Supreme)
4VZBR3D916C056060 56060 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA
4VZBR1D957C055970 55970 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D956C056066 56066 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus) Locoriggs, LLC
4VZAT1C997C055940 55940 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C907C055941 55941 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire) Ruse
4VZAT1C927C055942 55942 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C947C055943 55943 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C967C055944 55944 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C987C055945 55945 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C977C055967 55967 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C907C055972 55972 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C987C056027 56027 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAU1C967C056055 56055 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select) Stains
4VZBT1D976C056067 56067 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZAT1C916C056191 56191 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBR1D916C056192 56192 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBR1D997C056426 56426 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY
4VZBR1D907C056427 56427 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D987C056435 56435 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D9X7C056436 56436 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Grisoff
4VZBT1D937C056438 56438 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Ball
4VZAT1C907C055938 55938 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZBR1D936C056193 56193 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D936C056194 56194 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZBT1D997C055973 55973 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZBT1D907C055974 55974 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZAT1C937C055979 55979 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C917C055981 55981 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C9X7C056028 56028 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex)
4VZAT1C917C056029 56029 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Essex) TBM Family Trust
4VZAT1C9X7C056031 56031 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C987C056187 56187 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D947C056494 56494 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star) Pixley
4VZBR1D967C056495 56495 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZBT1D927C055989 55989 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Tradition)
4VZAT1C987C055993 55993 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAT1C977C056035 56035 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C956C056243 56243 2 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZAT1C977C056293 56293 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZVU1E927C055998 55998 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K3(Heritage)
4VZAT1C987C056030 56030 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (ACA Eagle) Gregory
4VZAT1C907C056037 56037 2 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAT1C917C056144 56144 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR1D917C056078 56078 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D937C056079 56079 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D9X7C056080 56080 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D917C056082 56082 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D977C056084 56084 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZAT1C957C056146 56146 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZAU1C997C056292 56292 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C947C056400 56400 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAU1C917C056397 56397 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR3D957C056189 56189 2 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA MG (Mid Engine)
4VZAT1C957C056261 56261 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBR1D957C056214 56214 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBR1D977C056215 56215 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZAU1C937C056398 56398 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZAT1C907C056216 56216 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Eagle)
4VZAU1C917C056237 56237 3 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES K2 (ACA Heritage)
4VZAT1C967C056365 56365 3 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY K2 (Mountain Aire)
4VZBT1D917C056230 56230 2 FLEETWOOD MOTORHOMES MG (ACA Eagle/Tradition)
4VZBT1D907C056610 56610 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZAT1C977C056651 56651 3 TRAVEL SUPREME  (CHA K2 (Select)
4VZBR1D947C056608 56608 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN MG (Allegro Bus)
4VZAT1C947C056607 56607 3 TIFFIN MOTOR HOME IN K2 (Zephyr)
4VZBT1D907C057384 57384 NEWMAR (CHASSIS ONLY MG (Dutch Star)
4VZAU1C987C055246 55246 2SPARTAN MOTORS, INC.
7
2
Firetruck 54486
Regina- mistake; should not be on list